
# 834- 1 HOUR p. 1
AT4O

Proofread by-..
Ch;rE, of 10 /7/83

IDEAL
TTME

ACTUAL
TT}IE

07 /sTs/ (45&tape)
46*LW#2. TOTAL

Bonnie

THEME q OPENING

ECLIPSE OF THE HEART (B)
Tyler

r(
L

/

W#1. TELI HER ABOUT
Bi1ly Joel

02-L0/33s/ (both)

03-0 8/345/34 4s)
07 -t6-26/ +SO/ - lF

40.

c-1

MODERN LOVE
David Bowie

c-3

{t

08/222/233/C (both)

7s/327 / (4s)
Ls/ 402/ (LP)

up

v?
I'LL TUMBLE 4 YA (A)
Cultrlre Club

$ /14u$c il:t
gtl+r=AM r GoNNA p0 (AqB)
Kocl Stewart



AT4 O

Proofread
# 834-1
by...

ACTUAL
TIFlI:

Chart of 10

STATION MENTIONS

Rundown

IDEAL
TIME

L8/300/3Ls/c (both)THIS TIME (B)
Bryan Adams

P. 2

<oP
36.

#H+\H#6,t:1.4f n.z,i!!trtliilz [i]*SFX TO :23

LADY LoVE ME (AqB)
George Benson

02-L9/34s/ 45Qtape

rf,
34 IT MUST

Madnes s
BE LOVE (A)

IF ANYONE FALLS (AGB)
Stevie Nicks

07 /3Ls/ (both)

08/34s/ (both)

c-5

DONIT FORGET
The Kinks

TO DANCE (PRS)

.''
L0-20/ 428/ 436/c (both

THEME q CLOSING

END OF VOICE

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00

a



e'e'
HouR TWo V r. t# ss+-r

by...
Chart L/ 83

IDEAL
TIME

ACTUAL
TIME

THEME E OPENING

WELCOMES
I

I

I

I

I

SITTING AT
The Moody B

L6/3t8/ - 4s)
ts-36/4L7/s (LP)
04-20/ 4L7 /soT/F (L4s)

*INTRO FADES IN ON LP*

SUDDENLY LAST
The Motels

SUMMER (B) 08/32t/ (both)

Jackson Browne

N\t5
c'-2

"628. ALr NrcHr LoNG (ALL NrGHr) (A) 09-11-L8/40s/- (4s)
Lionel Richie

LL/ 246/ 377 (_+-l}.- , --.LL/s2?/ - /F P)
TEtI
Juice

HER NO (B)
Newtc.,n



AT4O

Proofread
# 834- 1

by...
Chart of tO /1,/ 83

BrG LoG (A)
Robert Plant

HOUR TWO

(4s)
(LP)

(s4s)

IDEAL
TII.IE

ACTUAL
TTME

LDD: SAM (A)
01ivia Newton-John

t4/3?3/ - (4sqLP)
L4/200/ - MSx 77 -2-s

c-4

t6
25. t3/340/ - (4s)

0-L3/406/- (LP)
KISS THE BRIDE (A)
Elton John

STATION MENTIONS

08- 0e-23/3s4/ - 4s)
08- 0e-23/ s04/ - LP)

OL BIGGEST POST BEATLES NUMBER ONE

TONIGHT I CELEBRATE MY LOVE
Pea-bo Bryson/Rohe::ta Flack_

(AEB) 08/s22/326/C (4s,LPq
t ape)

DEAD GIVEAWAY (A)
Shalamar

72/338/341/c (4s)
L2/247 /2s0/C (short)

THEME q CLOSING

END OF VOICE

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:00



# 834-1
Proofread by...

Chart of Lo/7/83

IDEAL
TIMB

ACTUAL
TTIllE

I{OUR THREE P. 1

THEME q OPENING

STATION MENTIONS

2L. DELrRrous (A)
Prince 19-sz/ss6/ - /C (Lp)

EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE (B)
The Police

ts/ssL/ - (both)

--=TtsfEFOliE 1i;Girr-,;, ilIUTEIfgE
Sheena Easton

c-1

c-2

,rt
18. BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE (A)

Talking Heads

LUVtr AI,-trAIliJ (ts)='
07 /328/ (both)

t6/Tsa/34 4s)
*INTRO FAD

1 (A)
L

ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER
The Fixx

L2/302/ - (LP)

SV\IEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THrS) O 0Z /sLB/ (both)
Eurythmics



AT4O

Proofread
# 834-1

by.. .

chart of L0/L/83

HUMAN NATURE (A)
Micha.el Jackson

c-4

HOW AM I SUPPOSED TO
You (AqB)
Laura Branigan

HREE P. z

IDEAL
TII'18

ACTUAL
TTI\I]]

^4

07 -L0/33s/ (4s)
07 -L0/ss6/ - /F (LP)

--_,
04-1 4/sL6/ (4s)
o4-1 4/ 426/ - /F (LP)

L4,

t3/ 403/ (both)

PROMISES, PROMISES (A)
Naked Eyes

DON'T CRY TA]
As ia

1,7/334/- (4s)
o3-17 -34/ 4ts/ - /F (LP)

10.

13-:r6/3L3/ (both)

F*l"x-3Y"?Y:1" 
(o ) (tI6" 08-1s/2s6/sLL/c (4s)

08-11/s26/3sL/c (LP)

THEME

END OF

THEME

q closING

VOICE

IN CLEAR FOR ].:OO



Chart of 1_0 HOUR P.AT4O t* 834-L
Proofread by...

Rundown

THEME G OPENING

IDEAL
TIME

ACTUAL
f II\'IE

STATION MENTIONS

Kenny Rogers with Do11y Parton

L2-23/3ss/ - (4s)
L2-23/3s2/ - /F (LP)*LP HAS DIFFERENT MIX*

2o/3
20/ 4s8/ - /c (LP)
*LP HAS DIFFERENT END*

c- ?.

rRUE (A)
Spandau Ballet

KrNG OF PArN (B)
The Police

os-27 /442/ - (4s)
0e- 37 /sLs/ - /F (L4s)

ts/ 44s/ (both)

Chicago



AT4 O

Proofread
# 834-1

by...
undown rrouR FOUR

- /304/308/c (4s)
- /szL/szs/c (LP)

IDBAL
TIME

ACTUAL
TTME

u<
5. (sHE ' S) SEXY

Stray Cats
+ L7 (B)

OL. OLDEST FEMALE SOLO SINGER IN TOP TEN

MAKING LOVE OUT
Air Supply

c-4

(B)
Le/ 44s/ (both)

aa5 5

/v\)
il:lfitif,:1.'fi1:: 

(B) q& izf'-tr2/,i2t/fi [fi]

c- 5

TELL HER ABOUT IT (B)
Bi11y Joel

TOTAL EXLIPSE OF THE HEART (B)
Bonnie Tyler

0z-L0/sss/ both)

07 /s23/ (4sq tape)

TI SJ'h
TITEME q CLoSTNG

END OF VOICE

THEME IN CLEAR FOR L:20



.,._ .... 
r41~ti~CI41~1 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

MH10 

TO: American Top 40 Subscribers 

FROM: Don Bustany, Producer, AT40 

DATE: Sep 23, 1983 

RE: Show #834-1 airing weekend of Oct 1-2 

Casey's taking an End-Of-Summer/Start-Of­

Autumn break this week, so we phoned 

superjock Charlie Van Dyke at his Scotts­

dale, Arizona, home base to sit in for him. 

You may have heard Charlie on AT40 before. 

And a lot of you may have discovered Charlie 

before we did -- during his days as lead air 

personality on such stations as CKLW Detroit, 

KLIF Dallas, KVIL Dallas, WLS Chicago, 

KGB San Diego, KHJ Los Angeles, KFRC San 

Francisco, and WRKO Boston. 

These days, there's no telling on whose calls 

Charlie may hang his shingle. He's free-lancing 

in radio to stay loose for the voice-over work 

he's been getting into heavily this past year. 

Casey'll be back next week for show #834-2. 

I ABC Watermark I e 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. West D Suite 555 D Los Angeles. CA 90068 D 213/980-9490 



t .. ........ 

ra1~t I~~ ~-1~1 
*TOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40 SUBSCRIBERS 

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 1983 

RE: LOCAL COMMERCIAL AVAILABILITY 

IN THIS WEEK'S AMERICAN TOP 40, PROGRAM #834-1, TO 

BE AIRED OCTOBER 1-2, 1983, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL5Y2 

MINUTES OF LOCAL COMMERCIAL AVAILABILITY. 

THERE ARE THIRTY SECONDS LOCATED AT C-2 AND C-5 IN All 

HOURS AND THIRTY SECONDS LOCATED AT C-4 IN HOURS 

TWO, THREE AND FOUR. 

I ABC Watermark I • 35 75 Cahuenga Blvd. West D Suite 555 D Los Angeles. CA 90068 D 21 3/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 

WITH (ASEY !<ASEM 

SCMEDULRD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

00:00 

09:56 

10:56 

11:56 

16:16 

16:46 

18:16 

26:04 

27:04 

28:04 

FOR WEEK ENOJ~G: 10 I 1 I 8 3 
CYCLE NO. l::S _j 4 PROGRAM OF _13_ l. ... J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 1A 

1 ~ PAGE NO. -~--

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980·9490 ABC Contemporary Radio NetwoJ't( 
ABC RADIO ENT£RPRISIES 

ELEMENT 

OPENING BILLBOARD: (VOICE ONLY) "NOW, AMERICAN TOP 40 IS 
BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY CHEWELS, THE SUGARLESS GUM WITH 
TREMENDOUS FLAVOR AND STUPENDOUS TASTE." 
THEME AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40 (MARKWATER 

MUSIC/BMI) 
LW#2. TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART (B) 

Bonnie Tyler 
LW#1. TELL HER ABOUT IT (B) 

Billy Joel 

C·1 
NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/Dry & Clear 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... use as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#40. MODERN LOVE (A) 
David Bowie 

NETWORK SPOT: Armour Hot Dogs 
C·2 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... dogs kids love to bite." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#39. I'LL TUMBLE 4 YA (A) 
Culture Culb 

#38. WHAT AM I GONNA DO (A&B) 
Rod Stewart 

C·3 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:56 

30/30 

60 

04:20 

30 

1:30 

07:48 

NETWORK SPOT: Trident/Tupperware 30/30 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with .. . 

" ... Company of friends ... Tupperware" 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WffH (ASfY KASfM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

28:14 

31:59 

32:59 

33:59 

46:40 

48:10 

48:40 

57:31 

57:50 

59:s0 

FOR WEEK ENOJJ:::IG.: 10 I 1 I 8 3 
CYCLE NO. cs j 4 PROGRAM I OF 13 

~ A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 1B 
~ PAGENO. _ ___,2:::.___ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC AADtO fNT£APAtS!S 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 
#37. THIS TIME (B) 

Bryan Adams 

NETWORK SPOT: T. S. R. Hobbies 
C-4 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... Products of your imagination." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#36. LADY LOVE ME (A&B) 
George Benson 

#35. HUMAN TOUCH (B) 
Rick Springfield 

#34. IT MUST BE LOVE (A) 
Madness 

C-5 

NETWORKSPOT: Sure & NaturaliHormel Spam 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... it's pretty good." 

lOCAL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#33. IF ANYONE FALLS (A&B) 
Stevie Nicks 

#32. DON'T FORGET TO DANCE (PRS) 
The Kinks 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:44 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

03:45 

60 

60 

12:41 

30160 

30 

08:51 

2:00 

10 



'41"'1~(··1~1 ® 

*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

SEGMENT 
·s· 

(12:41) 

I ABC watermark I e 

C-6 --.---....-
0 ..­

\ ~ 0 
• • ("> \ ~~ \a, \ .,.. 0 

\ 0$ ~ 
\ ~ c.,:, 

"' 0 \~ -
• 0 

0 .... 

ci 

z 
0 
j:: 
C( 
J­
Ill 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

Hour 1 

SEGfv£NT \ ~ SEGMENT 

Program #&34-1 

Sides lL_ and 11_ 

Chart Date 1 o-1-&3 

·a· ' 9. ~ 
\ -.;.. 

(8:51) \ ~ 
\ 

C-3 

--' 
<( 
u 
0 
--' 

"1· 

(9:56) 

SEGMENT 
"3· 

(7:48) 

SEGMENT 
"2. 

(4:20) 

Local 
minutes 
available 5 

I 

I Network 
minutes 
used 7 

@ABC 
Contemporary 
Radio Network 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:25 

05:25 

06:25 

15:23 

15:53 

17:23 

25:25 

26:25 

27:25 

w 
FOR WEEK ENOJr.tG..: 10 I 1 I 8 3 
CYCLE NO. ti..:S 4 PROGRAM I OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. _ _.,2..:.A.___ ___ ~.--
PAGE NO. -~J=---

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980·9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 
AI!IC AADIC £NT£APAISES 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

STATION WELCOMES 
#31. SITTING AT THE WHEEL (A) 

The Moody Blues 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Chewels/Dry & Clear 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... use as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#30. SUDDENLY LAST SUMMER (B) 
The Motels 

#29. LAWYERS IN LOVE (A) 
Jackson Brown 

C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: Harmel Chili 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" •.. might get you into trouble." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#28. ALL NIGHT LONG (ALL NIGHT) 
Lionel Richie 

(A) 

#27. TELL HER NO (B) 
Juice Newton 

NETWORKSPOT: ChewelsiAT&T 
(OUT CUE) 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

C-3 

Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... reach out and touch someone." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:25 

30130 

60 

08:58 

30 

1:30 

08:02 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH (AStY KASEM 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

27:35 

37:56 

a FOR WEEK EN.QI.f-ly: 10 I 1 I 8 3 
CYCLE NO. ti .:S 4 PROGRAM l OF _1_3_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. _2=-:B=----------,---
PAG E N 0. ----'4'-----w 

Watermarl< 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980·9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
A8C RADIO (NTIERPRIS£5 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#26. BIG LOG (A) 
Robert Plant 

LDD: SAM (A) 

ELEMENT 

Olivia Newton-John 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Armour Hot Dogs 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... dogs kids love to bite." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

10:21 

30 

38:26 LOCAL INSERT: 
r~39~:~5~6~-----+L~O~G~o~:-AM~:E~RniT.C~A~Nff!T~~o~P.n-4riO~----------·---------------------------~----~ 

1:30 

43:59 

45:29 

45:59 

#25. KISS THE BRIDE (A) 
Elton John 

C-5 
NETWORKSPOT: Trident/Hormel Spam 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .. . 
" ... seconds please ... Irving!" 

ux::AL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#24. SHE WORKS HARD FOR THE MONEY (A) 

Donna Summer 
QL: BIGGEST POST BEATLES NUMBER ONE 
¥23. TONIGHT I CELEBRATE MY LOVE (A&B) 

Peabo Bryson/Roberta Flack 
#22. DEAD GIVEAWAY (A) 

Shalamar 

57:45 THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:58 
1-------+-------f THEME TO: 58:50 

C-6 

58:50 LOCAL INSERT: 

59:50 STATION I. D.: 

04:03 

30/60 

30 

11:46 

I:OO 

10 



rJ~11Nt'41~1® 
*lOP40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

C-6 
~ 

ca.6 

'<::>S o 

0 .... 

ci 

z 
0 \ ~~ \en 

\ ~ ~ ~ w ... 
\ "" g c{ 

, SE~ 1 <;- iil lo 
~ ' ~ 

o, ~4/ , • 6• ' ~ 
·lSl ( ,. ' <;?.. ~~·;]o ' \ "' . ~ r,q '' (11 :56) \ 7;, ~ ' ,~ 

0.1 ' \ 
e,e ' o, ' 

oif:s. " 
'fl) ' 

' ' ' ' ', \ 
',\ 

SEGMENT 
·s· 

(4:03) 

• 4" 
(1 0:21) 

}'sc Watermark I t~ C-3 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(4:25) 

SEGMENT 
.3 • 

(8:02) 

Hour ---=2=-----

SEGMENT 
.2. 

{8:58) 

Program #834-1 

Sides 2 A and_ll_ 

Chart Date 10-1-83 

Local 
minutes 
available 7% 

I 

I Network 
minutes 
used 4% 

i)ABC . 
Contemporary 
Radio Network 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH (ASEY 1'\ASEM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

00:00 

06:46 

07:46 

08:46 

16:33 

17:03 

18:33 

25:41 

26:41 
27:41 

a FOR WEEK EN Dl N G: --::--::'l:-'0~/'::-:1~/..,.8-"':!3'-----=-::--:-::--
CYCLE NO. 8 3 4 PROGRAM--.11.---- OF 13 

~ A J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3A 
~ PAGE NO. --=S~-

Watermarl< 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 
ABC RADIO ENTEAPAI&ES 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

STATION MENTIONS 
#21. DELIRIOUS (A) 

Prince 
#20. EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE (B) 

The Police 

C-1 
NElWORKSPOT: Chewels/Dry & Clear 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... use as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#19. TELEFONE (LONG DISTANCE LOVE AFFAIR) (B) 
Sheena Easton 

#18. BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE (A) 
Talking Heads 

C-2 

NElWORK SPOT: Harmel Chili 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... might get you into trouble." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#17. ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER (A) 
The Fixx 

#16. SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS) 
Eurythmics 

C-3 

( ) 

NElWORKSPOT: Trident/AT&T 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

" ... reach out and touch someone." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

06:46 

30/30 

07:47 

30 

1:30 

07:08 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

27:51 

36:40 

37:10 

38:40 

43:19 

44:49 

45:19 

57:20 

57:50 

59:50 

FOR WEEK ENQI.t-IQ: 1 Q /1/ ~ 3 
CYCLE NO. t! j 4 PROGflAM OF 13 

~ A J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. JB w PAGENO. 6 

Watermarl< 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980·9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Netwol't( 
A8C RAOIO ENTfAPAISES 

LOGO: AMERICAN T01 40 

#15. HUMAN NATURE (A) 
Michael Jackson 

ELEMENT 

#14. PUTTIN~ ON THE RITZ ( ) 
Taco 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Tupperware 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... we're in the white pages." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#13. HOW AM I SUPPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU (A&B) 
Laura Branigan 

C-5 
NETWORKSPOT: Sure & Natura1/Hormel Spam 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... it's pretty good." 

LCX:AL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#12. PROMISES, PROMISES (A) 
Naked Eyes 

#11. DON'T CRY {A) 
Asia 

#10. FAR FROM OVER {A) 
Frank Stallone 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:32 
THEME TO: 57: 50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:49 

30 

1:30 

04:39 

30/60 

30 

12:01 

2:00 

10 



t41~u•~tt41~1® 
*lOP40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SEGMENT 
"5" 

(4:39) 

[ABC Watermark \ t-t 

' 

C-6 

\ • • ("> 

\ ~~ 
\ -.;., c;-, 

\ 0 0 

\ -; 
~ 

\ "" • 0 

-

SEGtvENT ' "% 
\ ~ 

\ 9. 
~ 

\ ;;, 
,~ 

C-3 

,.-
0 

" )> .-
a> 
0 

g 

-J 
~ 
c..> 
0 
-J 

0 ... 
ci 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
"1" 

(6:46) 

SEGMENT 
"3" 

(7:08) 

Hour 3 

SEGMENT 
"2" 

(7:47) 

Program #&34-1 

Sides _1A__ and _ _ll_ 

Chart Date 1 o-1-&3 

Local 
minutes 
available 7% 

I 

I Network 
minutes 
used 4% 

@ABC · 
Contemporary 
Radio Network 



AME ICAN 
*TOP40* 

WITH CASEY ~t;A)EM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:15 

05:15 

06:15 

15:46 

16:10 

17:46 

27:51 

28:51 

29:51 

FOR WEEK ENDING: ----::-=-:-'1~0=-:-::/7-1.L/...::8~3:....._--:--=""""---:-:::-" 
CYCLENO. 834 PROGRAM OF _13_ 

~ .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 4A 
7 ~ PAGE NO. --'---

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio NetwoJ1( 
ABC AAOIO ENTEAPRISE$ 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

STATION MENTIONS 
#9. ISLANDS IN THE STREAM (B) 

Kenny Rogers with Dolly Parton 

C-1 
NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/Dry & Clear 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.. 
" ... use as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#8. MANIAC (A) 
Michael Sembello 

LDD: HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY (A&B) 
Chicago 

NETWORK SPOT: AT&T 
(OUT CUE) 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#7. 

#6. 

TRUE (A) 
Spandau Baller 

KING OF PAIN (B) 
The Police 

C-2 

Jingle ends cold with .•• 
" ••• reach out and touch someone." 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/Armour Hot Dogs 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.. 

" .•. dogs kids love to bite." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:15 

30/30 

60 

09:31 

30 

1:30 

10:05 

30/30 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH (A5f't' KASEM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

30:01 

39:42 

41:12 

41:42 

45:02 

46:32 

47:02 

10/1/83 
FOR WEEK ENQI~G: l 
CYCLE NO. lj j 4 PROGRAM_-=-- OF 

~ ~ J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 4 B 
a 13 

~ PAGE NO. _.:::_8 __ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtt 
AIC RADIO ENTERPRISES 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#5. (SHE'S) SEXY+ 17 (B) 
Stray Cats 

QL: OLDEST FEMALE SOLO SINGER IN TOP TEN 
#4. MAKING LOVE OUT OF NOTHING AT ALL (B) 

Air Supply 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Tupperware 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... company of friends .•. Tupperware." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#3. THE SAFETY DANCE (B) 
Men Without Hats 

C-5 
NETWORKSPOT: Trident/Hormel Spam 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .. . 
" ... seconds please ... Irving!" 

LCCAL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#2. TELL HER ABOUT IT (B) 

Billy Joel 
#1. TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART (B) 

Bonnie Tyler 
CLOSING BILLBOARD: "AMERICAN TOP 40 HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO YOU 
IN PART BY CHEWELS, THE SUGARLESS GUM WITH TREMENDOUS FLAVOR 
AND STUPENDOUS TASTE." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:41 

30 

1:30 

03:20 

30/60 

30 

10:40 

57:42 THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING: 58:12 
1-----+-----t THEME TO: 58: 50 

C-6 

58:50 LOCAL INSERT: 1:00 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: 10 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(4:15) 

SEGMENT 
.3. 

(1 0:05) 

Hour 4 

SEGMENT 
.2" 

(9:31) 

Program #834_-1_ 

Sides _!A_ and _!I 

Chart Date 1 o-1-83 

Local 
minutes 
available 8 

I 

I Network 
minutes 
used 4 

(iABC 
Contemporary 
Radio Network · 
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